48
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    .niccomp.      .lowESR.      .RFpassives.      .SMTmagnetics.
49
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NAZU Series
FEATURES

                                    Tolerance Code M=20%, K=10%                                    Tolerance Code M=20%, K=10%                                    Tolerance Code M=20%, K=10%
                                                                                    RoHS Compliant                                                                                    RoHS Compliant                                                                                    RoHS Compliant
PART NUMBER SYSTEM
Cap (µF) Code
Working Voltage (Vdc)
6.3 10 16 25 35 50
10 100 - - - - 5x6.3 6.3x6.3
22 220 - - 5x6.3 5x6.3 6.3x6.3 6.3x6.3
33 330 - 5x6.3 - 6.3x6.3 - 6.3x8
47 470 5x6.3 - 6.3x6.3 6.3x6.3 6.3x8 -
100 101 6.3x6.3 - 6.3x6.3 6.3x8 - -
150 151 - 6.3x6.3 6.3x8 - - -
220 221 6.3x8 - 6.3x8 - - -
330 331 6.3x8 - - - - -
DIMENSIONS (mm) AND REEL QUANTITIES
Case Size φD±0.5 L max. A±0.2 B±0.2 I±0.3 W P±0.3 Qty/Reel
5x6.3 5.0 6.3 5.3 5.3 2.2 0.5~0.8 1.4 800
6.3x6.3 6.3 6.3 6.6 6.6 2.5 0.5~0.8 2.2 800
6.3X8 6.3 8.0 6.6 6.6 2.5 0.5~0.8 2.2 500
0.3mm max.
Dφ
L
+                  -
I I
W
P
A
B
+                  -+                  -
Code Peak Reflow
Temperature
N 260°C
L 250°C
J 240°C
H 235°C
Code Finish & Reel Size
B Sn-Bi Finish & 13" Reel
LB Sn-Bi Finish & 15" Reel
S 100% Sn Finish & 13" Reel
LS 100% Sn Finish & 15" Reel
PEAK REFLOW
TEMPERATURE CODES
STANDARD VALUES AND CASE SIZES (mm)
TERMINATION FINISH &
PACKAGING OPTIONS CODES
50
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    www.niccomp.com     www.lowESR.com     www.RFpassives.com     www.SMTmagnetics.com
51
®
NIC COMPONENTS CORP.    .niccomp.      .lowESR.      .RFpassives.      w.SMTmagnetics.
NIC Part Number Cap.
(µF)
W.V.
(Vdc)
Dissipaton Factor
(Tan δ)
Max. Impedance (Ω)
+20°C, 100KHz
Max. Ripple Current (mA)
+105°C, 100KHz
Load Life Hours
@ +105°C
NAZU470M6.3V5X6.3NBF 47
6.3
0.28 1.30 95 3,000
NAZU101M6.3V6.3X6.3NBF 100 0.28 0.70 140 3,000
NAZU221M6.3V6.3X8NBF 220 0.28 0.60 230 3,000
NAZU331M6.3V6.3X8NBF 330 0.28 0.60 230 3,000
NAZU330M10V5X6.3NBF 33
10
0.24 1.30 95 3,000
NAZU151M10V6.3X6.3NBF 150 0.24 0.70 140 3,000
NAZU220M16V5X6.3NBF 22
16
0.22 1.30 95 3,000
NAZU470M16V6.3X6.3NBF 47 0.22 0.70 140 3,000
NAZU101M16V6.3X6.3NBF 100 0.22 0.70 140 3,000
NAZU151M16V6.3X8NBF 150 0.22 0.60 230 3,000
NAZU221M16V6.3X8NBF 220 0.22 0.60 230 3,000
NAZU220M25V5X6.3NBF 22
25
0.16 1.30 95 3,000
NAZU330M25V6.3X6.3NBF 33 0.16 0.70 140 3,000
NAZU470M25V6.3X6.3NBF 47 0.16 0.70 140 3,000
NAZU101M25V6.3X8NBF 100 0.16 0.60 230 3,000
NAZU100M35V5X6.3NBF 10
35
0.13 1.30 95 3,000
NAZU220M35V6.3X6.3NBF 22 0.13 0.70 140 3,000
NAZU470M35V6.3X8NBF 47 0.13 0.60 230 3,000
NAZU100M50V6.3X6.3NBF 10
50
0.12 2.00 70 3,000
NAZU220M50V6.3X6.3NBF 22 0.12 2.00 70 3,000
NAZU330M50V6.3X8NBF 33 0.12 1.35 100 3,000
Surface Mount Aluminum Electrolytic Capacitors NAZU Series
STANDARD VALUES, CASE SIZES AND SPECIFICATIONS
Diameter Time above
200°C